RESOLUTION 2021 - 76

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL
OF THE BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON, IN THE COUNTY
OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPROVING THE
CHECK REGISTER DATED JULY 6, 2021

WHEREAS, the attached Check Register dated July 6, 2021 has been submitted by the
Finance Office to the Mayor and Council for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Borough Council of the
Borough of Mount Arlington, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that the Check
Register dated July 6, 2021 is hereby approved.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Resolution of the Mayor and Borough
Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington, and adopted on July 6, 2021.

T

Matthew N. Bansch, Borough Clerk




July 1, 2021 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 1

12:31 pM Check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: GENL FUND CASH to WIRES Range of Check Dates: 06/02/21 to 07/06/21
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH
22251 06/04/21 GANNETT Gannett NJ Partners, LP 4293
21-00527 1 Logan Way Bond Notice 35.26 1-01-20-100-215 Budget 1 1
Administrative Advertising
21-00527 2 08-2021 39.56 1-01-20-100-215 Budget 2 1
Administrative Advertising
21-00527 3 08-2021 28.38 1-01-20-100-215 Budget 3 1
' Administrative Advertising
21-00587 1 May 10, 2021 BOH Meeting 16.34 1-01-27-330-215 Budget 4 1
Board Of Health Advertising
21-00691 2 Job Postings 913.18 1-01-20-100-215 Budget 5 1
Administrative Advertising
1,032.72
22252 (06/04/21 HOME DEP Home Depot USA, Inc. . 4294
21-00508 1 May Supplies 305.87 1-01-26-310-303 Budget 1 1
Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
21-00508 2 May Supplies 113.88 1-01-26-310-303 Budget 2 1
Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
21-00508 3 May Supplies 184.78 1-01-26-310-303 Budget 31
Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
21-00508 4 May Supplies 461.08 1-01-26-310-303 Budget 4 1
Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
21-00508 S May Supplies 263.48 1-01-26-310-303 Budget 5 1
Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
1,329.09
22253 06/04/21 RoX Township of Roxbury 4296
21-00675 1 Sandra Pump Station 1 94.45 1-01-31-455-225 Budget 1 1
Sewer Contracted Services
21-00675 2 Sandra Pump Station 2 94.45 1-01-31-455-225 Budget 2 1
Sewer Contracted Services
188.90
22254 06/07/21 NING NI Natural Gas 4297
21-00717 1 Monthly Gas Bill - Rogerene 34.00 1-01-31-430-410 Budget 1 1
Utilities Heating / AC
21-00717 2 Monthly Gas Bill -Police 80.27 1-01-31-430-410 Budget 2 1
Utilities Heating / AC
21-00717 3 Monthly Gas Bill -Fire 704,20 1-01-31-430-410 Budget 3 1
Utilities Heating / AC
21-00717 4 Monthly Gas Bill-Civic Center 34,72 1-01-31-430-410 Budget § 1
Utilities Heating / AC
21-00717 5 Monthly Gas Bill -DPW 744.87 1-01-31-430-410 Budget 5 1
Utilities Heating / AC
21-00717 6 Monthly Gas Bill - Library 148.93 1-01-31-430-410 Budget 6 1

Utilities Heating / AC
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12:31 P Check Register By Check Date
Check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
22254 N) Natural Gas Continued
21-00717 7 Monthly Gas Bill - Boro Hall 47.95 1-01-31-430-410 Budget 7 1
Utilities Heating / AC
1,794.94
22255 06/07/21 AT AT&T Corp. 4298
21-00716 1 Long Distance Carrier 253.13 1-01-31-430-406 Budget 1 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
22256 06/07/21 SUEZ  Suez Water New Jersey 4299
21-00715 1 Fire Hydrant Services 163.68 1-01-25-266-200 Budget 1 1
Fire Hydrant Fees
22257 06/07/21 JcPL  JCP&L 4300
21-00723 1 Monthly Electric - Streetscape 32.15 1-01-31-430-405 Budget 1 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
21-00723 2 Monthly Electric - Streetscape 47.36 1-01-31-430-405 Budget 2 1
utilities Street Lights Usage
21-00723 3 Monthly Electric - Streetscape 6.42 1-01-31-430-405 Budget 31
Utilities Street Lights Usage
85.93
22258 06/10/21 (CABLE  Optimum-Attn 371378 4301
21-00747 1 1Internet - DPW 335.00 1-01-31-430-409 Budget 1 1
Utilities Internet 8illing
21-00747 2 [Internet - Sign 100.55 1-01-31-430-409 Budget 2 1
utilities Internet Billing
21-00747 3 Internet - Fire - Rogerene 101.13 1-01-31-430-409 Budget 31
___ utilities Internet Billing
536.68
22259 06/16/21 JCPL  JCPL 4302
21-00758 1 DPW Garage 234.68 1-01-31-430-403 Budget 1 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
21-00758 2 DPW GARAGE - OAL " 79.60 1-01-31-430-403 Budget 2 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
21-00758 3 SANDRA DRIVE PUMP #1 67.12 1-01-31-455-420 Budget I 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
21-00758 5 OLD POLICE STATION 3.10 1-01-31-430-403 Budget 4 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
21-00758 6 SIREN ONEIDA 3.10 1-01-31-430-403 Budget 5 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
21-00758 7 BORO HALL 419.32 1-01-31-430-403 Budget 6 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
21-00758 8 BORO HALL - OUTSIDE LIGHTS 77.93 1-01-31-430-405 Budget 7 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
21-00758 9 FIREHOUSE 470.54 1-01-31-430-403 Budget 8 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
21-00758 10 BERT ISLAND PUMP 1,083.69 1-01-31-455-420 Budget 9 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
21-00758 11 ROGERENE FIREHQUSE 48.15 1-01-31-430-403 Budget 10 1

utilities Electric - Buildings
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12:31 P Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
22259 JcpéL Continued
21-00758 12 COVE RD PUNP 89.17 1-01-31-455-420 Budget n 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
21-00758 13 GAZEBO 176.19 1-01-31-430-404 Budget R 1
Utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
21-00758 14 STREET LIGTHING SEC 1 1,066.85 1-01-31-430-405 Budget 31
Utilities Street Lights Usage
21-00758 15 STREET LIGTHING SEC 2 327.55 1-01-31-430-405 Budget “ 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
21-00758 16 STREET LIGTHING SEC 3 764.47 1-01-31-430-405 Budget 15 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
21-00758 17 TRAFFIC LIGHT HOWARD/SEASONS 36.77 1-01-26-300-202 Budget 6 1
Traffic Light Billing
21-00758 18 KADEL BOOSTER 217.24  1-01-31-445-420 Budget 71
Water Electric Use Kadel Booster
21-00758 19 POLICE STATION 117.74 1-01-31-430-403 Budget B 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
21-00758 20 (CONCESSION STAND ; 0.00 1-01-31-430-404 Budget 19 1
Utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
21-00758 21 WELCOME SIGN 14.97 1-01-31-430-403 Budget 20 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
21-00758 22 SCHMITZ TERR WATER TANK 3.10 1-01-31-445-420 Budget A 1
Water Electric Use Kadel Booster
21-00758 23 BERT ISLAND SIGN 4.36 1-01-31-430-405 Budget 2 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
21-00758 25 STREET LIGTHING - SEC 4 16.86 1-01-31-430-405 Budget 3 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
21-00758 26 STREET LIGTHING - SEC S 6.89 1-01-31-430-405 Budget u 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
21-00758 27 STREET LIGTHING - SEC 6 16.70 1-01-31-430-405 Budget 5 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
21-00758 28 PENNNINGTON WOODS PUMP STATION 597.44 1-01-31-455-420 Budget 2 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
21-00758 42 Civic Center 21.27 1-01-31-430-403 Budget 7 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
21-00758 43 volleyball Court 11,17 1-01-31-430-404 Budget 28 1
___ utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
5,975.97
22260 06/16/21 STAPLES Staples Credit Plan 4303
21-00763 1 copies of Blue Prints 19.28 1-01-20-120-212 Budget 1 1
Municipal Clerk office Supplies/Notices
22261 06/17/21  VERIZONW Verizon Wireless, Inc. 4304
21-00766 1 Wireless Bill 628.23 1-01-31-430-406 Budget 1 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
21-00766 2 wWireless Bill 304.30 1-01-31-430-406 Budget 2 1

Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
932.53
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Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 4

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
22262 06/22/21 (CABLE  Optimum-Attn 371378 4305
21-00788 1 Internet - Police 145.55 1-01-31-430-409 Budget 1 1
Utilities Internet Billing
21-00788 2 Internet - Boro Hall 484.35 1-01-31-430-409 Budget 2 1
Utilities Internet Billing
21-00788 3 Internet - Fire House 274.45 1-01-31-430-409 Budget I 1
Utilities Internet Billing
904.35
22263 06/25/21  BOROCHAN Borough of Mt Arlington 4306
21-00806 1 Change Fund - Beach 200.00 1-01-55-914-000 Budget 1 1
Change Funds
22264 07/06/21 ACTION Action Data Services 4309
21-00721 1 Payroll Services 212,12 1-01-21-180-214 Budget 19 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
21-00776 1 Payroll Services 232,91 1-01-26-310-216 Budget 179 1
Bldgs & Grounds Payroll Services
445,03
22265 (7/06/21  AMERIGAS Amerigas Propane, LP 4309
21-00801 1 Propane 6.17.21 - Civic Center 328.93 1-01-31-430-410 Budget 271 1
Utilities Heating / AC
22266 07/06/21  ASAP ASAP CONTAINER SERVICES 4309
21-00713 1 Clean Pump Stations 3,755.00 1-01-31-455-218 Budget 07 1
Sewer Sludge Removal @ Pump Stations
22267 07/06/21 ATLA  Atlantic Communications & 4309
21-00751 1 Emergency Equip Repair 117 85.00 1-01-25-240-343 Budget 159 1
Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance
22268 07/06/21  ATLANTIC Gary Davieau 4309
21-00693 1 Repair 119 Emergencey Equipt. 125.00 1-01-25-240-343 Budget 4 1
Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance
22269 07/06/21 BARRIA Sonia Barria 4309
21-00706 1 Interpertation Svs 122,50 1-01-43-491-203 Budget 101 1
Court Expenses
22270 07/06/21 BLUE Blue Diamond Disposal, Inc. 4309
21-00534 4 June Garbage 34,000.00 1-01-26-305-383 Budget 15 1
Garbage Blue Diamond Contract
22271 07/06/21 BRAUN  James Braun 4309
21-00625 1 uniform Maintenance-July 475.00 1-01-25-240-342 Budget 46 1
police Uniform Maintenance January/July
22272 07/06/21  BROOKWOO Brookwood Electric, LLC 4309
21-00665 1 Street Light Repairs 1,028.00 1-01-26-310-215 Budget 63 1

Buildings & Grounds Street Light Mtcs.



July 1, 2021 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: §

12:31 M check Register By Check Date
Check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH continued
22272 Brookwood Electric, LLC continued
21-00733 1 Services after car accident 198.00 1-01-26-310-312 Budget B 1
Buildings & Grounds Lighting
21-00734 1 New Electrical Svs at Beach 7,075.00 C-04-07-020-002 Budget 137 1
Municipal Beach Improvements Secticn 20
8,301.00
22273 07/06/21 BYRAM  Byram Bus Line Inc. 4309
21-00635 1 Repair Dial a Ride Bus 2,189.43 1-01-26-290-377 Budget $3 1
Roads Dial-A-Ride vehicle Maintenance
22274 07/06/21 CALDWELL J Caldwell & Associates, LLC 4309
21-00748 1 181 Howard / Redevelopment 650.00 T-14-56-877-001 Budget 15 1
6000286539 orchards At Mt. Arlingten LLC
21-00749 1 sparta Homes, 11 Prospect 455.00 T-14-56-860-277 Budget 157 1
6000300319 Sparta Homes 11 Prospect
21-00765 1, ordinance Updates 6,062.50 1-01-22-200-226 Budget 170 1
Zoning Engineering/Planning Services
21-00765 2 General Planning 2,275.00 1-01-21-180-305 Budget 171 1
Land Use Board Planner
21-00797 1 485 Windemere 1,495.00 T-14-56-860-280 Budget m 1
Leonard Boguslavskiy -485 windemere
10,937.50
22275 07/06/21  CAPARONI Ryan Caparoni 4309
21-00624 1 uniform Maintenance-July 475.00 1-01-25-240-342 Budget 45 1
Police Uniform Maintenance January/July
22276 07/06/21 CASTLE Castle Printing, CO. 4309
21-00658 1 water Qualtiy Postcards 578.20 1-01-31-445-227 Budget 9 1
Water Printing Costs
21-00726 1 Pet Waste/Stormwater Flyers 275.00 6-02-55-920-002 Budget 131 1
Appropriated Reserve Clean Communities
21-00774 1 Artwork Design / Uniforms 197.75 1-01-26-290-320 Budget 17 1
Roads Clothing
21-00774 1 Artwork Design / Uniforms 197.75 1-01-26-305-368 Budget 1m 2
GARBAGE - UNIFGRMS
21-00774 1 Artwork Design / Uniforms 197,75 1-01-26-310-368 Budget 1m 3
BLDGS & GROUNDS - UNIFORMS
21-00774 1 Artwork Design / Uniforms 197.75 1-01-31-445-323 Budget 177 4
WATER - UNIFORMS
21-00822 1 Beach Access Signs 127.00 1-01-27-363-204 Budget 36 1
Rec Commission Office/General Supplies
1,771.20
22277 07/06/21  CHALLENG Challenger Fence Inc 4309
21-00478 1 Frence for Beach 10,864.00 c-04-07-020-002 Budget 8§ 1
Municipal Beach Improvements Section 20
22278 07/06/21 CORE  Core & Main, LP 4309
21-00575 1 water Usage Tester 300.00 1-01-31-445-322 Budget 20 1

Water Operating Needs And Supplies



iy 1, 2021 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 6

12:31 o check Register By Check Date
check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
22279 07/06/21  cou County wWelding Supply, Inc. 4309
21-00514 1 €.0.C/ COC Tanks 55.88 1-01-26-290-322 Budget n 1
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
21-00653 1 welding Supplies 87.77 1-01-26-290-322 Budget 8 1
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
21-00724 1 Monthly Rental 16,00 1-01-26-290-322 Budget 130 1
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
159.65
22280 07/06/21 COUPE  Chris Coupe 4309
21-00617 1 uniform Maintenance-July 475.00 1-01-25-240-342 Budget 3 1
Police Uniform Maintenance January/July
2281 07/06/2L COWELL  Richard Cowell Tactical 4309
21-00614 1 New Hire Uniforms 483.00 1-01-25-240-346 Budget 5 1
Police Uniform Replacement
22282 07/06/21 CPNJ  CP ENGINEERS NJ, LLC 07/06/21 voID 0
22283 07/06/21 (P NJ  CP ENGINEERS NJ, LLC 4309
21-00605 4 2021 Landfill Monitoring 1,154.75 1-01-32-466-451 Budget 31
Landfill Engineering Services
21-00605 5 2021 Landfill Monitoring 79.50 1-01-32-466-451 Budget 1
Landfi1l Engineering Services
21-00718 2 Municipal Beach Improvements 4,392.50 C-04-07-020-002 Budget 108 1
Municipal Beach Improvements Section 20
21-00718 3 N3IDOT Roads 958.75 C-04-07-019-003 Budget 109 1
Municipal Roads Rehabilitation Sect 20 :
21-00718 4 water Main Ext 586.25 C-04-03-202-002 Budget 1 1
windemere I Water Main Extension (20)
21-00718 5 wind.- McGreg Water Main 3,860.00 (C-04-01-005-002 Budget m 1
Wwindemere II Water Main Project Sect 20
21-00718 6 Hover and Floyd Feas. Study 4,113.50 C-04-01-006-002 Budget m 1
Hover & Floyd Drive Feasibility Study 20
21-00718 7 NIDOT Roads 1,310.00 C-04-07-019-003 Budget m 1
Municipal Roads Rehabilitation Sect 20
21-00718 8 Mun Beach Improvements 1,826.75 C-04-07-020-002 Budget 14 1
Municipal Beach Improvements Section 20
21-00718 9 Edgemere Drainage Supplement 786.25 C-04-01-019-002 Budget 15 1
Edgemere Avenue Drainage Project Sect 20
21-00718 10 (CDBG Roads Supp. 98,75 (C-04-07-019-003 Budget 6 1
Municipal Roads Rehabilitation Sect 20
21-00718 12 Stormwater Compliance 418.75 1-01-31-455-294 Budget 1w 1
Sewer Engineering Services '
21-00718 13 Generator Installations 1,356.00 1-01-20-165-225 Budget 18 1
General Engineering Services
21-00718 14 General Engineering 1,536.75 1-01-20-165-225 Budget 1 1
General Engineering Services
21-00718 15 Water System General Eng. 670.75 1-01-31-445-294 Budget 20 1
water Engineering Services .
21-00718 16 water Use Mgmt Plan 38.75 1-01-31-445-29%4 Budget nm 1

Water Engineering Services
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12:31 PH Check Register By Check Date
Check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
Po#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
22283 CP ENGINEERS NJ, LLC Continued
21-00718 17 Mun Beach and Park Watershed 77.50 C-04-07-019-003 Budget 122 1
Municipal Roads Rehabilitation Sect 20
21-00718 18 McMUA Bulk Water Allocation 7,717.00 1-01-31-445-294 Budget 2 1
Water Engineering Services
21-00718 19 Sewer General Services 278.25 1-01-31-455-294 Budget 124 1
Sewer Engineering Services
21-00718 21 Lake Rogerene Trails 455.38 C-04-03-019-001 Budget 125 1
Lake Rogerene Open Space Trails
21-00718 22 Lake Rogerene Trails 792.12 1-01-20-165-225 Budget 126 1
general Engineering Services
21-00729 1 Kitchin / 23 Edgemere 636.00 T-14-56-860-278 Budget 132 1
KITCHIN -23 EDGEMERE
21-00730 1 485 Windemere / Buguslavsky 39.75 T-14-56-860-280 Budget 133 1
Leonard Boguslavskiy -485 windemere
21-00731 1 orchards / 181 Howard 679.75 T-14-56-877-001 Budget B34 1
6000286539 orchards At Mt. Arlington LLC
21-00732 1 HESP 425.75 T-14-56-875-001 Budget 135 01
193344 HESP Solar
21-00735 1 69N Bertrand - Martin 1,341.25 T-14-56-860-276 Budget 138 1
6000300317 wade Martin 69 N Bertrand
21-00768 1 77 oneida 186.25 T-14-56-860-279 Budget m 1
Pacheco - 77 Oneida Ave
21-00771 1 Shadow Woods 643.25 T-14-56-872-001 Budget 73 1
193311Trai1 Woods/Shadow Woods Assoc LLC
21-00771 2 Shadow Woods 1,852.50 T-14-56-872-001 Budget 174 1
1933117rail Woods/Shadow Woods Assec LLC
21-00771 3 shadow Woods 1,305.00 T-14-56-872-001 Budget 75 1
1933117rail woods/Shadow Woods Assec LLC
21-00777 2 Mumicipal Beach Improvements 271,25 ¢-04-07-020-002 Budget 180 1
Municipal Beach Improvements Sectien 20
21-00777 3 NIDOT Roads 235.00 (C-04-07-019-003 Budget 181 1
Municipal Roads Rehabilitation Sect 20
21-00777 4 windemere-McGreg-Lee Wtr Main 4,575.75 C-04-01-005-002 Budget 182 1
Windemere II Water Main Project Sect 20
21-00777° 5 Hover&Floyd wW/s Study 13,103.25 C-04-01-006-002 Budget 183 1
Hover & Floyd Drive Feasibility Study 20
21-00777 7 Edgemere Drainage Supp. 141,25 (¢-04-01-019-002 Budget 184 1
Edgemere Avenue Drainage Project Sect 20
21-00777 8 (DBG Roads Supplement 30.00 c-04-07-019-003 Budget 18 1
Municipal Roads Rehabilitation Sect 20
21-00777 9 Lake Regerene Trails 1,030.00 1-01-20-165-225 Budget 186 1
General Engineering Services
21-00777 10 Tax Map Update 2,146.25 1-01-20-165-225 Budget 187 1
General Engineering Services
21-00777 11 Stormwater Compliance 77.50 1-01-31-455-294 Budget 138 1
Sewer Engineering Services
21-00777 12 Generator Installations 1,192.50 1-01-20-165-225 Budget 189 1
eneral Engineering Services
21-00777 14 General Engineering 3,389.75 1-01-20-165-225 Budget 19 1

General Engineering Services
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12:31 M Check Register By Check Date
Check # check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH - Continued
22283 CP ENGINEERS NJ, LLC Continued
21-00777 15 Water System General Svs 399.00 1-01-31-445-294 Budget 191 1
Water Engineering Services
21-00777 16 Mun, Beach and Park Watershed 72.50 1-01-20-165-225 Budget 192 1
General Engineering Services
21-00777 17 water Buildout Analysis 3,352.50 1-01-31-445-294 Budget 193 1
Water Engineering Services
21-00777 19 MCMUA Bulk Water Allocation 8,070.00 c-04-03-202-002 Budget 194 1
Windemere I Water Main Extension (20)
21-00777 20 Sewer General Svs 119,25 1-01-31-455-294 Budget 19 1
Sewer Engineering Services
21-00777 21 Lake Rogerene Amendment 168.00 1-01-20-165-225 Budget 19 1
General Engineering Services
21-00777 22 wWastewater Buildout Analysis 3,352.50 1-01-31-455-294 Budget 197 1
Sewer Engineering Services
21-00777 26 Logan Way Restoration 360.50 C-04-08-020-002 Budget 198 1
Logan way Road Restoration Section 20
21-00777 27 Logan Way Restoration 148.25 1-01-20-165-225 Budget 199 1
General Engineering Services
21-00786 1 NING 137 orben 104.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget ns 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
21-00786 2 NING Mountainview Main Install 159.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 6 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
21-00786 3 NING 35 Arlington Ave 149.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 27 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
21-00786 4 NING 541 Mansel 149.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 18 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
21-00786 5 NING 7 Robert Terrace 149,00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 19 1
193310 N) Natural Gas
21-00796 1 11 Prospect St, Sparta Homes 38.75 T-14-56-860-277 Budget m 1
6000300319 Sparta Homes 11 Prospect
21-00798 1 485 windemre 2,200.75 T-14-56-860-280 Budget 23 1
___ Leonard Boguslavskiy -485 Windemere
84,802.25
22284 07/06/21 (Q CQ Fluency 4309